PSF Funded Projects 2017. Sustainable development for a prosperous Baltic Sea Region

Grant Contract
No.

Legal name of Lead
beneficiary

Country

Title of project

Targeted CBSS
priority area(s)

Project duration

From: To:

Co-beneficiaries

Amount
requested from
CBSS PSF (EUR)

Total project
budget

Contact person

-

PSFSC062017/1

Max Planck Institute
for Demographic
Research

Germany

Ageing Workforce, Social
Cohesion and Sustainable
Development — Political
Challenges within the Baltic
Sea Region

Regional Identity;
Sustainable and
prosperous region

2018-01-01 | 2018-09-30

Poland: Legal Name: SGH Warsaw School of Economics; contact
person: Irena E.Kotowska

E-mail address: iekoto@sgh.waw.pl

Phone number: +48 22 564 9270. Sweden: Legal Name: Lund
University, contact person: Scott, Kirk

E-mail address: kirk.scott@ekh.lu.se

Phone number: +46 46 222 71 81. & Partner Institutes of the
network Population Europe within the BSR (Attach 3)

N

PSFSC062017/2

Stockholm
International Water
Institute (SIWI)

Sweden

Urban Climate Change
Adaptation in the Baltic
Region

Sustainable and
Prosperous Region

2017-06-01 | 2018-06-01

45 540,33

90

50 600,36

Ann Zimmermann
zimmermann@demo|
gr.mpg.de
+49(0)30206138332

Denmark: Legal Name: Baltic Development Forum (BDFJ,
contact person: Lovisa Selander

E-mail address: Is@bdforum.org

Phone number: +45 70209394. Finaland: Legal Name: Union of
Baltic Cities (UBC) — Sustainable

Cities Commission, contact person: Bjérn Gronholm

E-mail address: bjorn.gronholm@ubc.net

Phone numher: +358 440075987

57 650,00

90

64 056,00

Elin Weyler
Elin.Weyler@siwi.org
+48 8 121 360 54

PSFSC062017/3

Turku University of

Applied Sciences Ltd.

Finland

Reclaiming stormwater
ecosystem services by
education and multi-actor
dialogue

Sustainable
development for a
prosperous Baltic Sea
Region Regional
identity

2017-10-01 | 2018-09-30

Germany: Legal Name: Hochschule fiir angewandte
Wissenschaften Hamburg, contact person: Walter Leal
E-mail address: walter.leal@haw-hamburg.de

Phone number: +4940428756313. Lithuania: Legal Name:
Kaunas University of Technology, contact person: Jolanta
Dvarioniene

E-mail address: jolanta.dvarioniene@ktu.lt

Phone number: +370 686 97575

62 860,00

90

69 844,00

Piia Leskinen
piia.leskinen@turkua
mk.fi
+358 505985626
Korber Jan-Hendrik
Jan-
Hendrik.Korber@tur
kuamk.fi

PSFSC062017/4

Tourismusverband
Mecklenburg-
Vorpommern e.V.

Germany

From the SDGs towards a
Sustainable Tourism in the
BSR

Sustainable
development for a
prosperous Baltic Sea
Region

2017-08-01 | 2018-07-31

Lithuania: Legal Name: Ministry of Economy of the Republic of
Lithuania; Contact person: Lidija Bajaruniene; e-mail:
lidija.bajaruniene@ukmin.It; Phone number: +37069912998 ,
Estonia: Legal Name: Estonian Rural Tourism Organisation
(ERTO); Contact person: Raili Mengel; e-mail:
eesti@maaturism.ee; Phone number: +3725219722, Germany:
Legal Name: Ministry of Economics, Employment & Health
Mechlenburg-Vorpommern; Contact person: Anja Gelzer; e-
mail: a.gelzer@wm.mv-regierung.de; Phone number :
+493855885246; Finland: Legal Name: City of Turku, Visit Turku;
Contact person: Paivi Pohjolainen; e-mail:
paivi.pohjolainen@turku.fi; Phone number: +358505590578,
Belgium: Legal Name: Executive Secretary Baltic Sea
Commission, Contact person: A sa Bjering e-mail:
asa.bjering@crpm.org; Phone number: +33299354635

64 953,54

90

72 170,60

Harald Machur
h.machur@auf-nach
mv.de
+49 381 40 30 620

PSFSC062017/5

ARS BALTICA
SECRETARIAT

Germany

ARS BALTICA CREATIVE
DIALOGUE

Sustainable and
Prosperous Region,
Regional Identity,
& Safe and Secure
Region

2017-10-01 | 2019-09-30

Finland: Legal Name:

Union of Baltic Cities — Cultural Cities Commission, contact
person: Ms. Jaana Simula

E-mail address : jaana.simula@pori.fi

Phone number: +358 44 7011251. Poland: Legal Name: Baltic
Sea Cultural Centre, contact person:

Ms. Magdalena Zakrewska-Duda

E-mail address: magdalena.zakrzewska@nck.org.p!

Phone number: +48 58 326 10 19. Denmark: Legal Name:
Performing Arts Platform Aarhus, contact person: Mr. Kasper
Egelund

E-mail address: kasper@teaterby.dk

Phone number: +45 50 87 32 40. Estonia: Legal Name:
VABALAVA Theatre, contact person: Ms. Kristiina Reidolv
E-mail address: kristiina@vabalava.ee

Phone number: +372 552 5258. Latvia: Legal Name: RIXC /
Center for New Media Culture, contact person:

Ms. Rasa Smite

E-mail address: rasa@rixc.lv

Phone number: +371 2 6546776. Russia: Legal Name:
Territorium Filmfestival, contact person: Ms. Elena Gromova
E-mail address: elena.v.gromova@gmail.com

Phone number: +7 4012 34 28 64

63 118,00

72

88 118,00

Marcus Hagemann
(Head of Secretariat)
marcus.hagemann@

arsbaltica.net
+49 (0)4331 1438 31
/+49(0)172 6305575

TOTAL

294 121,87

344 788,96




